

HashCash Supplement for Education Offerings ("Supplement")

This Supplement is hereby attached to and made a part of the Agreement. In each instance in which provisions of this Supplement contradict or are inconsistent with the provisions of the Agreement, including any appendices, exhibits, order forms or other documents attached to or incorporated by reference to the Agreement, the provisions of this Supplement shall prevail and govern.

1. Definitions:

- 1.1 "Documentation" means HashCash's then-current description for the HashCash Education Offerings which is made available to Customer online at https://www.blockchain101.com/
- "Order Form" means all written order forms or other ordering documentation (including, if Customer is ordering the HashCash Education Offerings online through the Training and Certification Shop_https://www.blockchain101.com/entered into by HashCash and Customer containing the pricing, subscription term and other specific terms and conditions applicable to the licensed HashCash Education Offerings Edition.
- 1.3 "HashCash Education Offering(s)" means the HashCash hosted learning products for internal use by Customers as described in this Supplement.

2. Usage Rights for HashCash Education Offerings

- 2.1 Article 2 of the GTC shall apply with the following deviations:
- 2.2 Customer shall not sublicense, license, sell, lease, rent or otherwise make HashCash Education Offerings available to third parties (other than Named Users who are using HashCash Education Offerings in accordance with Customer's authorized use of HashCash Education Offerings). Customer shall be responsible for the acts and omissions of its Named Users as if they were the acts and omissions of Customer. Named User access credentials issued to access or utilize HashCash Education Offerings are assigned to one individual user and cannot be shared, or used by more than one individual or re-assigned to another individual unless with HashCash's express permission subject to the criteria as listed under https://www.blockchain101.com/
- 2.3 When using HashCash Education Offerings, Customer shall not, and shall ensure that its Named Users do not: download or offline use any parts of the learning content including but not limited to copies on local drives, printing of learning content except where such download or offline use is expressly marked as allowed.
- 2.4 Customer acknowledges that Customer complies with the technical requirements described in the technical requirements document located here, https://www.blockchain101.com/

3 HashCash Education Offerings Support

3.1 A description of the support HashCash will provide for the HashCash Education Offerings will be set forth in the applicable Order Form.

4 Price, Terms of Payment and Delivery

- 4.1 Article 6 of the GTC shall apply with the following deviations:
- 4.2 Access to HashCash Education Offerings is only available online via an Internet connection. Named Users must have valid access credentials to gain access; as a consequence for the timely creation of all Named Users Customer must provide to HashCash the following information including First Name, Last Name, Email, Country and Company Name for each prospective Named User:

First Name	Last Name	Email	Country	Company Name	S-User ID	
------------	-----------	-------	---------	--------------	-----------	--

4.3 Article 6.4 of the GTC solely with respect to any usage in excess of the usage metrics shall not apply to HashCash Education Offerings.



The parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.				
Hashcash Consultants	Company			
By:, its <u>Authorized Representative</u>	By:, itsAuthorized Representative			
Print Name:	Print Name:			
Date Signed:	Date Signed:			
Mail: 28747 Vista Grande Dr, Hayward, CA 94544 Email: legal@hashcashconsultants.com Attention: General Counsel	Mail: Email: Attention:			